O 00 2 O W bW N —

LW W W LW WL KNNDNDERDNDNDNNRNDND  — — — = = s — — —
AU BN = O DA WL DR WN — O WO WLt H W — O

STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS

MINUTES OF TELECONFERENCE
333 WILLOUGHBY AVENUE, 9™ FLOOR
JUNEAU, ALASKA
October 6, 2014

By authority of AS 08.01.070(2) and AS 08.36.040 and in compliance with the
provisions of Article 6 of AS 44.62, a teleconference meeting of the Board of Dental
Examiners was held October 6, 2014. Site for the teleconference was 333 Willoughby
Avenue, gth Floor, Conference Room A, Juneau, AK 99801.

The meeting was called to order by Dr. Thomas Wells at 1:16 p.m.
Roll Call
Those present, constituting a quorum of the board, were:

Dr. Thomas Wells, President — Anchorage
Dr. Paul Silveira — Valdez

Dr. Thomas Kovaleski - Chugiak

Cheryl Fellenberg — Wasilla

Robyn Chaney - Dillingham

Absent and excused:

Dr. Steven Scheller — Fairbanks
Gail Walden — Wasilla

Mary Ann Nativsky, Sitka

Dr. Robert Warren, Anchorage



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS
MINUTES OF TELECONFERENCE
OCTOBER 6, 2014

PAGE 2

In attendance from the Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing,
Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development were:

Angela Birt, Chief Investigator - Anchorage
Jasmin Bautista, Investigator — Anchorage

Sher Zinn, Licensing Supervisor - Juneau

Stacia Erkenbrack, Licensing Examiner - Juneau

Agenda Item 1 — Adoption Of Order To Reinstate Dental License Den-D-1001

The only agenda item is the consideration of case 2013-001883. The adoption of an
order to reinstate voluntarily suspended dental license DEN-D-1001.

On a motion duly made by Robyn Chaney, seconded by Kovaleski, and approved by
roll call, it was unanimously decided to reinstate Dental License 1001.

Roll Call-Silveira, yea,-Wells, yea-Fellenberg, yea-Kovaleski, yea-Chaney, yea. 5 yeas,
0 nays — motion passed.

Dr. Shedlock has been acquitted of all charges and is requesting the voluntary suspension
of his license be lifted. Case number 2013-001883 — Motion to reinstate license Den-
D-1001 has been adopted.

Dr. Kovaleski will sign the adoption order for Dr. Wells since he will be in the
Anchorage office on this date. Dr. Wells has designated Dr. Kovaelski to sign the
adoption on his behalf.

Dr. Wells adjourned the meeting.

Off the record at 1:21 p.m.

Respectfully submitted:

h
Stacia Erkenbrack
Licensing Examiner




