1	STATE OF ALASKA
2	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND
3	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
4	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
5	BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
6	BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS
7	
8	MINUTES OF TELECONFERENCE
9	333 WILLOUGHBY AVENUE, 9TH FLOOR
10	JUNEAU, ALASKA
11	October 6, 2014
12	,
13	By authority of AS 08.01.070(2) and AS 08.36.040 and in compliance with the
14	provisions of Article 6 of AS 44.62, a teleconference meeting of the Board of Dental
15	Examiners was held October 6, 2014. Site for the teleconference was 333 Willoughby
16	Avenue, 9th Floor, Conference Room A, Juneau, AK 99801.
17	
18	The meeting was called to order by Dr. Thomas Wells at 1:16 p.m.
19	
20	Roll Call
21	
22	Those present, constituting a quorum of the board, were:
23	Du Thamas Walla David A. A. A.
24	Dr. Thomas Wells, President – Anchorage Dr. Paul Silveira – Valdez
25	
26 27	Dr. Thomas Kovaleski - Chugiak Cheryl Fellenberg – Wasilla
2 <i>1</i> 28	Robyn Chaney - Dillingham
20 29	Robyn Chancy - Diffingham
30	Absent and excused:
31	riosent and excused.
32	Dr. Steven Scheller – Fairbanks
33	Gail Walden – Wasilla
34	Mary Ann Nativsky, Sitka
35	Dr. Robert Warren, Anchorage
36	,

37	BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS
38	MINUTES OF TELECONFERENCE
39	OCTOBER 6, 2014
40	PAGE 2
41	
42	In attendance from the Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing,
43	Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development were:
44	
45	Angela Birt, Chief Investigator - Anchorage
46	Jasmin Bautista, Investigator – Anchorage
47	Sher Zinn, Licensing Supervisor - Juneau
48	Stacia Erkenbrack, Licensing Examiner - Juneau
49	
50	Agenda Item 1 – Adoption Of Order To Reinstate Dental License Den-D-1001
51	
52	The only agenda item is the consideration of case 2013-001883. The adoption of an
53	order to reinstate voluntarily suspended dental license DEN-D-1001.
54	
55	On a motion duly made by Robyn Chaney, seconded by Kovaleski, and approved by
56	roll call, it was unanimously decided to reinstate Dental License 1001.
57	D-11 O-11 O'1' W-11
58	Roll Call-Silveira, yea,-Wells, yea-Fellenberg, yea-Kovaleski, yea-Chaney, yea. 5 yeas,
59	0 nays – motion passed.
60	De Shadlask has been acquitted of all aboves and is respective the authority and in
61 62	Dr. Shedlock has been acquitted of all charges and is requesting the voluntary suspension of his license be lifted. Case number 2013-001883 – Motion to reinstate license Den-
63	D-1001 has been adopted.
64	D-1001 has been adopted.
65	Dr. Kovaleski will sign the adoption order for Dr. Wells since he will be in the
66	Anchorage office on this date. Dr. Wells has designated Dr. Kovaelski to sign the
67	adoption on his behalf.
68	adoption on ms benan.
69	Dr. Wells adjourned the meeting.
70	21 Wone adjourned the mooting.
71	Off the record at 1:21 p.m.
72	
73	Respectfully submitted:
74	
75	Spria Corres breed
76	Stacia Erkenbrack
77	Licensing Examiner
78	
79	Approved:
80	
81	Momas allella
82	Thomas Wells, DDS, President
	Thomas Wells, DDS, President 12/5/2014
	12/5/2014